
Bluetooth version：V5.3
Transmission distance：10M
Music time：About 5 hours
Talk time：About 3.5 hours
Standby time：About 90 hours
Horn size：φ13mm
Charging time：1.5 hours
Battery capacity：33mAh
Rated input：5V      30mA

TF-T01

充电仓规格
电池容量：300mAh
充电时间：1.5小时
额定输入：5V     300mA
可供耳机充电次数：约3次
(所有技术信息以实际性能为准）

产品操作说明

①开机
方法一：从充电仓取出耳机，耳机开机
方法二：长按左右耳机触摸区域3秒，耳机开机
(开机提示音：”power on”)
 
②关机
方法一：放回充电仓，耳机自动关机
方法二：耳机在3分钟内没有连接设备自动关机
(关机提示音： “power off”)
 
③配对
步骤一：开机后,左右耳机自动互连后进入与手机配对状态(提示音： “pairing”)
步骤二：打开智能设备的蓝牙列表,搜索”TF-T01”并连接
温馨提示：左右耳机出现不配对时，请恢复出厂设置，放回充电盒再打开自动配对

包装清单

产品示意图

TF-T01
说明书成品尺寸：73X93mm128铜版纸覆哑膜钢琴折

1、Except for the operation methods specifically marked in the 
manual,please do not try to disassemble or replace any parts in the 
earbuds.
2、Don' t put the earbuds in the water or any others liquid.The earbuds are 
not waterproof.
3、If any liquid enters the product by accidentally,please disconnect and 
remove the connection immediately.
4、Please make sure that there is no water on your hands when Installing 
or uninstalling the product to avoid electricshock.
5、Do not put the product near by the heat source or expose it to the fire 
source directly.
6、Do not put the product in the environment with strong electromagnetic 
force, otherwise it will cause product malfunction.

给耳机充电充电盒状态 蓝灯常亮

充电仓低电量 蓝灯闪烁

给充电仓充电 红灯慢闪

充电仓充满电量 红灯常亮

恢复出厂设置 红灯快闪3次

耳机充电 红灯常亮

配对状态

关机

主耳红蓝交替，副耳灭灯

红灯闪3次

开机 蓝灯长亮一下，开机进入红蓝交替

LED指示状态

温馨提示
1、除说明书有特殊标示的操作方式以外，请勿尝试拆卸或更换产品内的任何零件。
2、请勿将产品放入水或其他任何液体中，此产品非防水设计。
3、如果有任何液体不小心进入产品内时，请立即断开连接并移开此产品。
4、为避免触电，请在安装或卸载产品时，确保手上没有沾水。
5、请勿将此产品放置于热源附近或直接暴露在火源附近。
6、请勿将本产品放置在有强大电磁力的环境中，否则会导致产品故障。

产品规格
蓝牙版本：V5.3
传输距离：10米
音乐时间：约5小时
通话时间：约3.5小时
待机时间：约90小时
喇叭尺寸：φ13mm
充电时间：1.5小时
电池容量：33mAh
额定输入：5V     30mA

给充电仓充电用
Type-C充电线连接充电仓到5V电源适配器。
(温馨提示：耳机电池电量低于3.3V 开始播报低电提醒(声音提示：battery low)，
红灯慢闪，每1分钟提醒一次请及时给耳机充电)

额定输入：5V     30mA（耳机） 额定输入：5V     300mA（充电仓）

连接设备成功：
语音提示：“connected�“

触摸操作

左右耳机开机组队状态下，L/R连击5下，耳机红灯快闪三秒关机，恢复出厂
置成功。

恢复出厂设置

说明书&保修卡 Type-C充电线X1耳机X2 充电仓X1

Battery capacity：300mAh
Charging time：1.5 hours
Rated input：5V      300mA
Headset charging times：About 3 times
(All technical information is subject to actual performance)

TF-T01

bluetooth

bluetooth

My equipment

Set up

TF-T01真无线蓝牙耳机
使用说明书

TF-T01真无线蓝牙耳机
使用说明书

语音助手：长按左耳机2秒启动/关闭(”滴”声释放)
音量加：单击右耳机
音量减：单击左耳机

常规模式

播放/暂停：双击任意耳机触摸键
上一曲：三击左耳机
下一曲：三击右耳机

音乐播放模式

接听来电：双击任意耳机触摸键
结束通话：双击任意耳机触摸键
拒接电话：长按任意耳机触摸键2秒

通话模式

游戏模式：长按右耳触摸键2秒
(提示音： “game mode”)

音乐模式：长按右耳触摸键2秒
(提示音： “music mode”)

游戏/音乐模式切换

麦克风� 充电触点

指示灯和触摸区域 出音孔

Type-C充电口

充电盒指示灯区域

Charging case specifications

Product Operation Instructions
①Power on
Method 1:  Remove the earphone from the charging bay and turn on the earphone
Method 2:  Long press the left and right earphone touch area for 3 seconds
(Startup prompt tone: “power on”)
 
②Shutdown
Method 1:  Put it back in the charging bay, and the headset automatically shuts off
Method 2: If the headset is not connected within 3 minutes, the device will automatically 
                   shut down
(Shutdown prompt tone: “power off”)
 
③Pairing
Step 1:   After the device is started, the left and right earphones are automatically connected 
              and enter the pairing state with mobile phones (prompt tone: "Pairing").
Step 2:  Open the Bluetooth list of the smart device, search for "TF-T01" and connect
Tips: If the left and right earphones do not match, please restore the factory Settings, 
         put them back in the charging box and turn on the automatic pairing

Packing list

产品示意图

Charging the earphone 
Charging case status Blue light on

The charging bay is low Blue light flashing

Charge the charging bay Red light blinking slowly

Charge bay is fully charged The red light is on

factory data reset The red light blinks three times

Earphone charging The red light is on

Pairing status

Power Off

The main ear is alternately red and blue, and the 
secondary ear is off

The red light flashes three times

Power On Long blue light, boot into the red and blue alternate

LED Indicator Status

Tips

Product specifications 

To charge the charging box
The Type-C charging cable connects the charging bay to the 5V power adapter.
(Warm tip: When the headset battery is less than 3.3V, it will broadcast a reminder
of low battery (voice prompt: battery low).The red light flashes slowly, reminding 
once every minute. Please charge the earphone in time.�

Rated input: 5V      30mA (headset) Rated input: 5V      300mA (charging case)

Connection succeeded:
Voice prompt：“connected�“

Touch operation

When the left and right earphones are powered on and in a team state, L/R is
clicked 5 times, and the earphones turn off with a quick red light flash for 3 
seconds. Factory Settings have been restored successfully

Restore factory settings

Instructions
Warranty card

Type-C Charging
 CableX1

headset X2 Charging CaseX1

TF-T01 true wireless Bluetooth headset
Instruction manual

TF-T01真无线蓝牙耳机
使用说明书

Voice assistant: Long press left earphone for 2 
seconds to start/close (" drip "sound release)

Volume Plus: Click the right earphone

Volume reduction: Click the left earphone

General mode

Play/Pause: Double click any headset touch button

Last song: Three strikes left earphone

Next song: Three strikes right earphone

Music playback mode

Answer: Double click the touch button of any headset

End Call: Double click the touch button of any headset

Reject a call: Press and hold any headset for 2 seconds

Call  mode

Game mode: Long press the right ear touch button
for 2 seconds(Sound: "game mode")

Music mode: Long press the right ear touch button 
for 2 seconds (Sound: "music mode")

Game/ Music mode switch

Microphone Charging contacts

Touch area
Indicator status

Sound hole

Type-C charging port

Charging case LED area

尊敬的用户，本保修卡是您将来申请保修的凭证，请您配合销售商填写并妥善保管备用！

用户信息

用户姓名

联系电话

通讯地址

电子邮件

邮政编码

产品名称 产品型号

产品条码/编号/批号

产品信息

销售商信息

名      称

地      址

联系电话

销售日期

邮政编码

发票号码

备      注

保修卡

合格证�
产品编号:
生产日期:
检 验 员:

虚线做
易撕线�

Dear user,this warranty card is the proof of your future warranty application,please 
cooperatewith the seller to fill it out and keep it for future use!�

Warranty Service

User info

User name

Contact number

Mailing address

Email

Postal code

Product name Product number

Product barcode / Serial number / Batch number

Product information

Vendor information

Name

Address

Contact number

Sales date

Postal code

Invoice number

Remark

Certificate of Approval

Product No:
Production  Time:
QC:

虚线做
易撕线�

正面

反面



 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

         

            

   

           

      

 

 

  

             

                 

              

            

            

FCC Warnning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 

protection againstharmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 

uses and can radiateradio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 

the instructions, maycause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee thatinterference will not occur in a particular installation. If this

equipment does cause harmfulinterference to radio or television reception, which can be 

determined by turning the equipmentoff and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of thefollowing measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.

• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer 

could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 

conditions:

(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 

interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm 

between the radiator and your body. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




